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V MEETING OF THE AUTHORITIES AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE INTER-AMERICAN COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
October 9 and 10, 2005

Conference Room 404
Organization of American States
1889 F. Street N.W., Washington, DC 20006
AUTHORITIES

	Country
	Delegate
	Institution
	Contact

	Trinidad and Tobago


	Marva Ribeiro (President)

Lenor Baptiste-Simmons
	Head, International Cooperation Initiatives Unit, Ministry of Education 

Education Planning Specialist, Education Planning Division
	Tel. (1-868)683-7936/625-9001

Fax (1-868)625-8900
Marva_ribeiro@yahoo.co.uk
Tel. (1-868)622-3419

Fax (1-868)622-2867

lesimmons_19@hotmail.com

	Brazil


	Claudia Baena Soares (I Vice-President)
Felix Baes de Faria
	Ministerio de Educacion, Ciencia y Tecnología

Permanent Mission of Brazil to the OAS
	Tel. (55-61) 2104-9527

Fax (55-61) 2104-9229

claudiasoares@mec.gov.br 

Tel. (202)333-4224

FelixFaria@delbrasupa.org

	Venezuela
	Marianela Leon Gonzalez 

(II Vice-President)
	Directora General de Niveles y Modalidades, Ministerio de Educación y Deportes
	Tel. (58-212) 506-8411 

Fax (58-212) 564-5708

marianelaleon@cantv.net 




EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

	Country
	Delegate
	Institution
	Contact

	NORTH AMERICA

	United States


	Sarah Gesiriech

Rafael Nevarez

Terry Tracy-Baier
	Director, International Affairs Office, US Department of Education

Coordinator of Hemispheric Affairs, US Department of Education

US Department of State
	Tel. (202)205-9655

sarah.gesiriech@ed.gov
Tel. (202) 205-0704

rafael.nevarez@ed.gov 
tracytf@state.gov


	Mexico (alternate)
	Isabel Farha Valenzuela

Juan Gabriel Morales Morales
	Directora de Relaciones Multilaterales

Representante Alterno ante OEA
	Tel. (52-55) 53-29-69-48

Fax 53-29-69-47 ifarha@sep.gob.mx


	CENTRAL AMERICA

	Nicaragua
	Haydee Francis Díaz Madriz
	Directora de Seguimiento y Control de Proyecto, División General de Inversiones y Cooperación
	Tel. (505)265-2162

Fax (505)265-0881

diazf@mecd.gob.ni


	Panama (alternate)
	
	
	

	El Salvador


	Armando Calderon
	Representante Alterno ante la OEA
	Tel. (202)467-0054

armandocalderon@rree.gob.sv

	Dominican Republic


	Victor Tirado
	Ministro Consejero, Mision Permanente, Encargado del Tema de Educacion
	Tel. (202)332-9142 ext. 2507

vtoeard@aol.com


	ANDEAN REGION

	Ecuador
	Santiago Noboa
	Representante Alterno ante la OEA
	Tel. (202) 234-1494

sanoboa@yahoo.com

	Peru (alternate)
	
	
	

	MERCOSUR

	Paraguay


	Raul Aguilera
	Director General de Supervision Educativa
	Tel. (00-595)21-452794

Fax (00-595)21-441155

aguiraul@telesurf.com.py

	Argentina(alternate)
	
	
	

	CARIBBEAN

	Barbados
	Idamay Denny
	Deputy Chief Education Officer
	Tel. (246)430-2781

Fax (246)436-2411

idenny@mes.gov.bb

	St. Lucia(alternate)
	
	
	


OAS
	SEDI
	Carmen Marina Gutierrez 
	Director, Office of Development Policies and Programs
	Tel. (202)458-6875

cmgutierrez@oas.org


	OEST
	Alice Abreu
	Director, Office of Education, Science, and Technology
	Tel. (202)458-3376
Fax: 202-458-3744

aabreu@oas.org

	OEST
	Lenore Yaffee Garcia
	Chief, Education and Culture Division
	Tel. (202)458-3725

lgarcia@oas.org

	OEST
	Gaby Fujimoto-Gomez
	Senior Education Specialist
	Tel. (202)458-6228

gfujimoto@oas.org

	OEST
	Jorge Baxter
	Education Specialist
	Tel. (202)458-6459

jbaxter@oas.org

	OEST
	David Edwards
	Education Specialist
	Tel. (202)458-3659

dedwards@oas.org

	OEST
	Emily Schmidt
	Intern
	oestint2@oas.org 

	OEST
	Juan Salazar
	Intern
	oestint1@oas.org 

	OEST
	Diana Basto
	Intern
	oestint7@oas.org 

	OEST
	Helen Markelova
	Intern
	oestint3@oas.org 
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